
SOUTHWEST 

CITIZENS PLANNING ADVISORY COMMITTEE 
SOUTHWEST Planning District 4 

Christina Purdy – Chair Bill Fonferek - Vice Chair 

2024 Southwest Meeting Dates 
Full CPAC Meetings begin at 6:30 p.m. 

CPAC's Land Use and Zoning Subcommittee Meetings begin at 5:30 p.m. 

Lane Wiley Senior Center, 6710 Wiley Rd. Jacksonville, FL., 32210 

Monday, January 8, 2024 

 
Monday, February 12, 2024 

 
Monday, March 11, 2024 

 
Monday, April 8, 2024 

 
Monday, May 13, 2024 

 
Monday, June 10, 2024 

No July Meeting  

Monday, August 12, 2024 

Monday, September 9, 2024 

 
Monday, October 14, 2024 

 

Monday, November 18, 2024 

 This meeting will be held on the third Monday because Veterans Day falls on the second Monday. 

No December Meeting 

Meetings are subject to change or cancellation. 

 
If you have any questions, please contact Michelle Godwin-Ware, 

Neighborhood Coordinator, at 255-8236 or Michellegw@coj.net. 

 
Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, accommodations for persons with disabilities are available upon 

request. Please allow 1-2 business days notification to process; last-minute requests will be accepted but may 

not be possible to fulfill. Please contact the Disabled Services Division by: Telephone: (904) 255-5466, Fax Number: 

(904) 255-5474, TTY: (904) 255-5475, or email your request to ADAAccommodationRequest@coj.net. 

 
City of Jacksonville – Neighborhood Services Office 

214 N. Hogan St., 5th floor ~ Jacksonville, FL 32202 ~ (904) 255-8250 
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